PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Actuant Corporation	07/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acme Aerospace, Inc. a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	13000 West Silver Spring Drive
City:	Butler
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11282537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: mlagios@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, Washington Square

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27056.0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam M. Treiber

Total Attachments: 4

source=270560027assignment11282537#page1.tif source=270560027assignment11282537#page2.tif source=270560027assignment11282537#page3.tif

PATENT 500929713 REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0915

.H \$40.00 11282

source=270560027assignment11282537#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July 24, 2009.

WHEREAS, Actuant Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, located at 13000 West Silver Spring Drive, Butler, WI 53007 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights in and to the Patents to Acme Aerospace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 13000 West Silver Spring Drive, Butler, WI 53007 (the "Assignee"), and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment, on the terms and conditions set forth below; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign patents and patent applications thereof, and any rights to file applications claiming the benefit of one or more of the Patents and receive patents that issue from said applications and from applications included in the Patents, together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of the same, and together with the right to sue for past and future damages;

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her non-US counterparts in the non-US jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Patents to record this Patent Assignment. Assignor hereby further requests the Director and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all patents resulting from the Patents or from applications claiming the benefit of one or more of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest therein.

At any time, and from time to time at Assignee's request, Assignor agrees to execute further documents and instruments and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively vest full title in and to the Patents in the Assignee. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

CHI99 5133112-5.065322.0054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Actuant Corporation

Name: Terry M./Braatz

Title: Treasurer

ASSIGNEE:

Acme Aerospace, Inc.

By:_______ Name: Helen R. Friedli

Title: Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASS]	IGN	OR:

Actuant Corporation

Title: Treasurer

ASSIGNEE:

Acme Aerospace, Inc.

Name: Helen R. Friedli

Title: Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT

REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0919

Schedule A

Patents

Country	Patent Title	App. Date	App. No.
China (People's Republic)	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	6/11/2006	2006800431256
Germany	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	6/11/2006	1120060029061
India	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	6/11/2006	1032KOLNP2008
Japan	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	6/11/2006	2008-541220
United States of America	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	18/11/2005	11/282,537
Hong Kong	Storage Battery Electrodes with Integral Conductors	6/11/2006	09102222.7

CHI99 5133112-5.065322.0054

RECORDED: 08/05/2009